Class

Adzuki
Black
Cranberry
Dark Red

Great Northern

Light Red
Myacoba
Navy

Otebo

Pinto

Small Red
White Kidney
Other

Total

Planted Acres
131,500
4,000

1,500

1,000

4,000

43,000

4,000
20,000
1,000

210,000

98%
80%
80%
99%
80%

95%

97%

98%
90%

Adjustment | Adjusted Acreage

128,870.00
3,200.00
1,200.00

990.00
3,200.00

40,850.00
3,880.00
19,600.00
900.00

202,690

24.00
14.00
15.00
23.00
14.00

23.00

23.00

23.00

15.00

23.27

Production
3,092,880
44,800
18,000
22,770
44,800

939,550
89,240
450,800
13,500

4,716,340.00

2023 MBS Acreage, Production and Total Supply Estimate
Yield

Carryover Total Supply
3,092,880

44,300

18,000

22,770

44,800

939,550
89,240
450,800
13,500

4,716,340




